
                                                                            

                                           TRACK RESULTS                
EVENT AGE 

DIVISION 
NAME STATE TIME/DISTANCE 

SCORE 
AWARD 

50M W 50-54 Amy Stoopin AZ 7.39 GOLD 
  Cathy Moody AZ 8.16 SILVER 
  Savannah Rogers AZ 8.75 BRONZE 
 W 55-59 Juaquita Gray AZ 7.00 GOLD 
  Karen London AZ 8.18 SILVER 
  Katie McWhirter AZ 9.03 BRONZE 
 W 60-64 Corena Chee AZ 8.95 GOLD 
 W 65-69 Cara Black CA 7.29 GOLD 
  Leandra Funk IN 7.48 SILVER 
 W 70-74 Rita Hanscom CA 8.03 GOLD 
  Marie Johnson BC, CAN 8.07 SILVER 
  Bonnie Coleman NM 9.73 BRONZE 
 W 75-79 Phyllis Ruoho AZ 11.46 GOLD 
      
50M M 50-54 Richard Hofstetter AZ 5.97 GOLD 
  David Moxley AZ 6.31 SILVER 
 M 55-59 Lloyd Hightower CA 5.99 GOLD 
  Brian Mosley NM 6.15 SILVER 
  Jeffrey Norfleet AZ 6.21 BRONZE 
  Donald Henderson NM 6.31 4TH 
  Daniel Tullis NC 6.45 5TH 
  Cameron Ivie AZ 6.59 6TH 
  Isaac Farm AZ 6.69 7TH 
  Frank Reynolds AZ 7.56 8TH 
 M 60-64 Adam Ross CA 6.54 GOLD 
  Randy Culver AZ 6.67 SILVER 
  Todd Sulloway WA 6.76 BRONZE 
  Stephen Chan CA 6.88 4TH 
  Art Morrow CA 7.33 5TH 
 M 65-69 Jeff McDermott CA 7.04 GOLD 
  Kevin Slattery AZ 7.11 SILVER 
  Ron Inge MO 7.26 BRONZE 
  Mike Dawson WY 8.17 4TH 
  Michael Jimenez ID 9.22 5TH 
 M 70-74 Ron Stevens CA 6.08 GOLD 
  Randall Stevens OR 6.43 SILVER 
  Edward Somerville MI 6.66 BRONZE 
  Phillip Schlener ID 7.29 4TH 
  Mike Gebhardt AZ 7.90 5TH 

  Ronald Rankin CO 8.03 6TH 
  Paul Hunzeker AZ 9.21 7TH 

2024  



EVENT AGE 
DIVISION 

NAME STATE TIME/DISTANCE 
SCORE 

AWARD 

50M M 75-79 Otha Rogers CO 7.86 GOLD 
  John Yarush WI 7.95 SILVER 
  Jack Ferris AZ 8.23 BRONZE 
  John Salter AZ 8.64 4TH 
  Ron Grenda AZ 10.83 5TH 
 M 80-84 Frank Strouse CA 7.60 GOLD 
 M 90-94 James Leggitt TX 10.94 GOLD 
      
100M W 50-54 Kristy Matthews CA 14.17 GOLD 
  Amy Stoopin AZ 16.66 SILVER 
  Cathy Moody AZ 18.31 BRONZE 
 W 55-59 Juaquita Gray AZ 15.50 GOLD 
  Karen London AZ 18.51 SILVER 
 W 60-64 Corena Chee AZ 20.89 GOLD 
 W 65-69 Cara Black CA 15.89 GOLD 
  Leandra Funk IN 16.68 SILVER 
  Lydia Christesen AZ 19.25 BRONZE 
  Danette Minter AZ 23.09 4TH 
 W 70-74 Rita Hanscom CA 17.98 GOLD 
  Marie Johnson BC, CAN. 18.58 SILVER 
 W 75-79 Phyllis Ruoho AZ 27.70 GOLD 
      
100M M 50-54 Richard Hofstetter AZ 12.85 GOLD 
 M 55-59 Lloyd Hightower CA 12.41 GOLD 
  Brian Mosley NM 13.16 SILVER 
  Donald Henderson NM 13.40 BRONZE 
  Scott Nelson AZ 15.08 4TH 
  Frank Reynolds AZ 16.74 5TH 
 M 60-64 Randy Culver AZ 14.03 GOLD 
  Scott Growth NM 14.34 SILVER 
  Juan Reese CA 14.48 BRONZE 
  Barry Conser AZ 15.10 4TH 
  Martin Clauss AZ 17.48 5TH 
 M 65-69 John Jurica IL 13.87 GOLD 
  Jeff McDermott CA 15.06 SILVER 
  Ron Inge MO 16.21 BRONZE 
 M 70-74 Ron Stevens CA 13.11 GOLD 
  Randall Stevens OR 14.28 SILVER 
  Mike Gebhardt AZ 15.59 BRONZE 
  Phillip Schlener ID 16.36 4TH 
  Paul Hunzeker AZ 20.70 5TH 
 M 75-79 Jack Ferris AZ 19.19 GOLD 
  John Salter AZ 20.03 SILVER 
  Julius Schillinger AZ 24.30 BRONZE 
  Ron Grenda AZ 25.50 4TH 
 M 80-84 Frank Strouse CA 18.57 GOLD 
 M 90-94 James Leggitt TX 26.64 GOLD 

 

 



EVENT AGE 
DIVISION 

NAME STATE TIME/DISTANCE 
SCORE 

AWARD 

200M W 50-54 Amy Stoopin AZ 36.44 GOLD 
 W 55-59 Katie McWhirter AZ 45.56 GOLD 
 W 60-64 Corena Chee AZ 48.83 GOLD 
 W 65-69 Leandra Funk IN 33.53 GOLD 
  Cara Black CA 33.97 SILVER 
  Lydia Christesen AZ 44.56 BRONZE 
 W 70-74 Rita Hanscom CA 40.44 GOLD 
  Marie Johnson BC, CAN. 40.46 SILVER 
      
200M M 50-54 Mark Borchard AZ 27.28 GOLD 
 M 55-59 Lloyd Hightower CA 25.62 GOLD 
  Donald Henderson NM 27.48 SILVER 
  Brian Mosley NM 27.69 BRONZE 
  Paden Wolfe CO 29.74 4TH 
  Scott Nelson AZ 35.14 5TH 
 M 60-64 Randy Culver AZ 28.98 GOLD 
  Barry Conser AZ 31.36 SILVER 
  Martin Clauss AZ 37.32 BRONZE 
 M 65-69 John Jurica IL 30.38 GOLD 
  Jeff McDermott CA 31.23 SILVER 
  Brian Farrell CA 35.38 BRONZE 
  Ron Inge MO 36.94 4TH 
 M 70-74 Ron Stevens CA 27.36 GOLD 
  Mike Gebhardt AZ 36.29 SILVER 
  Paul Hunzeker AZ 50.29 BRONZE 
 M 75-79 Julius Schillinger AZ 59.89 GOLD 
  Ron Grenda AZ 1:04.48 SILVER 
 M 80-84 Frank Strouse CA 41.36 GOLD 
  Greuling Schellhorn WI 51.38 SILVER 
 M 90-94 James Leggitt TX 1:00.58 GOLD 
      
400M W 55-59 Katie McWhirter AZ 1:52.99 GOLD 
 W 60-64 Maralee Schmidt TX 1:56.94 GOLD 
  Corena Chee AZ 2:19.73 SILVER 
 W 65-69 Leandra Funk IN 1:16.93 GOLD 
  Uju Kim AZ 1:43.90 SILVER 
  Lydia Christesen AZ 1:50.00 BRONZE 
      
400M M 55-59 Lloyd Hightower CA 1:00.40 GOLD 
  Donald Henderson NM 1:03.54 SILVER 
  Paden Wolfe CO 1:06.61 BRONZE 
 M 60-64 Adam Ross CA 1:06.61 GOLD 
  Barry Conser AZ 1:12.43 SILVER 
  Martin Clauss AZ 1:40.42 BRONZE 
 M 65-69 Brian Farrell CA 1:19.04 GOLD 
  David Dongell AZ 1:54.40 SILVER 
  Jeff Mossler AZ 1:58.46 BRONZE 

 

 



EVENT AGE 
DIVISION 

NAME STATE TIME/DISTANCE 
SCORE 

AWARD 

400M M 70-74 Edward Somerville MI 1:10.63 GOLD 
  Charlie Willsey AZ 2:10.32 SILVER 
 M 75-79 Monte Gast CA 1:40.00 GOLD 
  Julius Schillinger AZ 2:28.95 SILVER 
 M 80-84 Greuling Schellhorn WI 2:09.07 GOLD 
      
800M W 50-54 Germaine Boeckman AZ 3:10.08 GOLD 
  Cathy Moody AZ 4:24.56 SILVER 
 W 60-64 Maralee Schmidt TX 3:52.12 GOLD 
 W 65-69 Sylvia Quick AZ 3:11.88 GOLD 
  Uju Kim AZ 4:02.48 SILVER 
 W 70-74 Barbara Bumann WA 3:49.84 GOLD 
      
800M M 55-59 Paden Wolfe CO 2:30.15 GOLD 
  Mark Bibeault NM 2:45.67 SILVER 
 M 60-64 Todd Blatti AZ 2:37.03 GOLD 
 M 65-69 Steve Brumwell AZ 3:07.12 GOLD 
  Brian Farrell CA 3:09.14 SILVER 
 M 70-74 Charlie Willsey AZ 4:49.38 GOLD 
      
1500M W 50-54 Kristy Matthews CA 6:14.06 GOLD 
  Germaine Boeckman AZ 6:32.17 SILVER 
 W 60-64 Maralee Schmidt TX 7:22.79 GOLD 
 W 65-69 Sylvia Quick AZ 6:38.80 GOLD 
  Uju Kim AZ 8:15.80 SILVER 
 W 70-74 Barbara Bumann WA 7:27.61 GOLD 
      
1500M M 55-59 Paden Wolfe CO 4:57.51 GOLD 
  Mark Bibeault NM 5:29.11 SILVER 
  Jorge Mendez AZ 8:07.53 BRONZE 
 M 60-64 Todd Blatti AZ 4:57.84 GOLD 
  Stephen Weber AZ 6:46.52 SILVER 
 M 65-69 Theodore Lustig TX 6:58.46 GOLD 
  Jeff Mossler AZ 8:34.27 SILVER 
 M 70-74 Alex Tingley CO 7:59.48 GOLD 
  Charlie Willsey AZ 9:38.45 SILVER 
 M 75-79 Bob Doyle AZ 8:28.06 GOLD 
 M 80-84 Sibly Tonkin III AZ 10:32.27 GOLD 
      
3000M W 60-64 Maralee Schmidt TX 15:32.73 GOLD 
      
3000M M 55-59 Mark Bibeault NM 12:30.81 GOLD 
 M 65-69 Normand Guillemette AZ 11:58.62 GOLD 
      
      
      
      
      

 

 



                                                                                   

FIELD RESULTS 
EVENT AGE 

DIVISION 
NAME STATE TIME/DISTANCE 

SCORE (meters) 
AWARD 

High Jump W 50-54 Savannah Rogers AZ 1.10m GOLD 
 W 70-74 Rita Hanscom CA 1.05m GOLD 
  Lydia Woods AZ 0.80m SILVER 
      
High Jump M 55-59 Kam Wrigg MT 1.55m GOLD 
  Lloyd Hightower CA 1.45m SILVER 
  James Perkins CO 1.40m BRONZE 
 M 60-64 Martin Clauss AZ 1.20m GOLD 
  Art Morrow CA 1.10m SILVER 
 M 65-69 Jerry Ropelato UT 1.40m GOLD 
  David Dongell AZ 1.10m SILVER 
 M 70-74 Randall Stevens OR 1.30m GOLD 
  Phillip Schlener ID 1.20m SILVER 
 M 75-79 Otha Rogers CO 1.00m GOLD 
  Ron Grenda AZ 1.00m GOLD 
 M 80-84 Larry Jones AZ 1.05m GOLD 
 M 85-89 Phillip Shipp AZ 1.00m GOLD 
      
Pole Vault W 50-54 Savannah Rogers AZ 1.52m GOLD 
 W 70-74 Rita Hanscom CA 1.82m GOLD 
  Jane Hemby TX 1.52m SILVER 
  Lydia Woods AZ 0.91m BRONZE 
      
Pole Vault M 60-64 Jeffrey Farlow AZ 2.59m GOLD 
 M 65-69 Mike Dawson WY 2.43m GOLD 
 M 70-74 Kenneth St Cyr CA 2.43m GOLD 
 M 75-79 Arthur Parry AZ 2.74m GOLD 
  Monte Gast CA 1.98m SILVER 
  Doug Anderson AZ 1.67m BRONZE 
 M 80-84 Larry Jones AZ 2.13m GOLD 
 M 85-89 Phillip Shipp AZ 1.52m GOLD 
      
Running Long Jump W 50-54 Savannah Rogers AZ 2.18m GOLD 
 W 55-59 Juaquita Gray AZ 3.86m GOLD 
  Katie McWhirter AZ 2.48m SILVER 
 W 70-74 Rita Hanscom CA 2.68m GOLD 
  Lydia Woods AZ 2.09m SILVER 
      

 

 

2024  



 

EVENT AGE 
DIVISION 

NAME STATE TIME/DISTANCE 
SCORE (meters) 

AWARD 

Running Long Jump M 50-54 Mark Borchard AZ 5.29m GOLD 
  Richard Hofstetter AZ 5.03m SILVER 
  David Moxley AZ 4.68m BRONZE 
  Jeff Gildersleeve MD 3.34m 4TH 
 M 55-59 Kam Wrigg MT 5.24m GOLD 
  Brian Mosley NM 4.80m SILVER 
  Cameron Ivie AZ 4.73m BRONZE 
  James Perkins CO 4.50m 4TH 
  Isaac Farm AZ 4.11m 5TH 
 M 60-64 Todd Sulloway WA 4.45m GOLD 
  Martin Clauss AZ 3.54m SILVER 
  Dan Indech AZ 3.38m BRONZE 
  Art Morrow CA 3.31m 4TH 
  Juan Reese CA 2.90m 5TH 
  Kenneth Swenson CA 1.75m 6TH 
 M 65-69 Ron Inge MO 3.89m GOLD 
  David Dongell AZ 3.03m SILVER 
  Michael Jimenez ID 2.39m BRONZE 
 M 70-74 Randall Stevens OR 4.44m GOLD 
  Phillip Schlener ID 3.30m SILVER 
  Mike Gebhardt AZ 3.29m BRONZE 
  Paul Hunzeker AZ 2.06m 4TH 
 M 75-79 John Yarush WI 3.61m GOLD 
  Otha Rogers CO 3.00m SILVER 
 M 80-84 Kenneth Baker NV 2.11m GOLD 
 M 85-89 Phillip Shipp AZ 2.79m GOLD 
  Dieter Krause AZ 2.16m SILVER 
 M 90-94 James Leggitt TX 1.97m GOLD 
      
Standing Long Jump W 55-59 Karen London AZ 1.69m GOLD 
  Katie McWhirter AZ 1.55m SILVER 
 W 75-79 Phyllis Ruoho AZ 1.19m GOLD 
      
Standing Long Jump M 50-54 David Moxley AZ 2.71m GOLD 
  Richard Hofstetter AZ 2.68m SILVER 
  Mark Borchard AZ 2.54m BRONZE 
 M 55-59 Lloyd Hightower CA 2.83m GOLD 
  Cameron Ivie AZ 2.70m SILVER 
  Brian Mosley NM 2.50m BRONZE 
  James Perkins CO 2.44m 4TH 
  Isaac Farm AZ 2.20m 5TH 
 M 60-64 Scott Groth NM 2.49m GOLD 
  Todd Sulloway WA 2.28m SILVER 
  Stephen Chan CA 2.21m BRONZE 
  Juan Reese CA 2.09m 4TH 
  Art Morrow CA 2.00m 5TH 
  David Tannenbaum AZ 1.89m 6TH 



EVENT AGE 
DIVISION 

NAME STATE TIME/DISTANCE 
SCORE (meters) 

AWARD 

Standing Long Jump M 70-75 Randall Stevens OR 2.36m GOLD 
  Mike Gebhardt AZ 2.18m SILVER 
  Paul Hunzeker AZ 1.20m BRONZE 
 M 75-79 John Yarush WI 1.94m GOLD 
  Gary Thomas AZ 1.43m SILVER 
  Ron Grenda AZ 1.30m BRONZE 
 M 80-84 Kenneth Baker NV 1.41m GOLD 
  Greuling Schellhorn WI 1.26m SILVER 
 M 85-89 Dieter Krause AZ 1.51m GOLD 
 M 90-94 James Leggitt TX 1.34m GOLD 
      
Triple Jump W 55-59 Juaquita Gray AZ 8.52m GOLD 
  Karen London AZ 6.15m SILVER 
 W 70-74 Lydia Woods AZ 4.04m GOLD 
      
Triple Jump M 50-54 David Moxley AZ 10.75m GOLD 
  Richard Hofstetter AZ 10.05m SILVER 
 M 55-59 Kam Wrigg MT 10.73m GOLD 
  James Perkins CO 10.05m SILVER 
 M 60-64 Martin Clauss AZ 6.82m GOLD 
 M 65-69 Michael Jimenez ID 5.43m GOLD 
 M 75-79 John Yarush WI 7.02m GOLD 
  Otha Rogers CO 5.55m SILVER 
  Ron Grenda AZ 4.82m BRONZE 
      
Discus Throw W 60-64 Kristin Terpening AZ 22.358m GOLD 
 W 70-74 Rita Hanscom CA 18.47m GOLD 
  Bonnie Coleman NM 13.80m SILVER 
  Connie Dayton NM 12.30m BRONZE 
  Lydia Woods AZ 11.30m 4TH 
  Jane Hemby TX 11.09m 5TH 
 W 75-79 Phyllis Ruoho AZ 12.06m GOLD 
  Sandra Harrison AZ 11.65m SILVER 
      
Discus Throw M 60-64 Jerald Irion AZ 38.22m GOLD 
  Jeff McDaniel AZ 30.02m SILVER 
  David Tannenbaum AZ 27.30m BRONZE 
  Kenneth Swenson CA 19.00m 4TH 
 M 65-69 David Dongell AZ 22.34m GOLD 
 M 70-74 Christopher Hamilton VT 40.42m GOLD 
  Richard Watson AZ 27.95m SILVER 
  Gary Spears AZ 27.60m BRONZE 
  Ronald Rankin CO 22.35m 4TH 
 M 75-79 Gary Thomas AZ 21.38m GOLD 
 M 80-84 Kenneth Baker NV 18.91m GOLD 
 M 85-89 Phillip Shipp AZ 22.92m GOLD 
  Dieter Krause AZ 15.74m SILVER 

 



EVENT AGE 
DIVISION 

NAME STATE TIME/DISTANCE 
SCORE (meters) 

AWARD 

Discus Throw M 90-94 James Leggitt TX 17.99m GOLD 
 M 95+ Lowery Smith MN 11.41m GOLD 
      
Javelin Throw W 60-64 Kristin Terpening AZ 22.37m GOLD 
 W 65-69 Helen Fritsch AZ 15.59m GOLD 
 W 70-74 Bonnie Coleman NM 18.13m GOLD 
  Rita Hanscom CA 16.89m SILVER 
  Connie Dayton NM 13.89m BRONZE 
  Lydia Woods AZ 7.60m 4TH 
 W 75-79 Phyllis Ruoho AZ 11.49m GOLD 
  Sandra Harrison AZ 7.08m SILVER 
      
Javelin Throw M 60-64 Paul Brobson GA 32.35m GOLD 
  Stephen Chan CA 29.77m SILVER 
  Jeff McDaniel AZ 23.52m BRONZE 
  Kenneth Swenson CA 16.72m 4TH 
 M 70-74 Richard Watson AZ 29.80m GOLD 
  Phillip Schlener ID 21.83m SILVER 
 M 75-79 Gary Thomas AZ 20.89m GOLD 
 M 80-84 Kenneth Baker NV 18.66m GOLD 
  Greuling Schellhorn WI 8.40m SILVER 
 M 85-89 Phillip Shipp AZ 21.96m GOLD 
  Dieter Krause AZ 11.30m SILVER 
 M 90-94 James Leggitt TX 20.65m GOLD 
 M 95+ Lowery Smith MN 9.98m GOLD 
      
Shot Put W 55-59 Erika Grill AZ 8.22m GOLD 
 W 60-64 Kristin Terpening AZ 8.90m GOLD 
 W 70-74 Bonnie Coleman NM 6.55m GOLD 
  Lydia Woods AZ 5.27m SILVER 
  Connie Dayton NM 5.12m BRONZE 
 W 75-79 Phyllis Ruoho AZ 6.54m GOLD 
  Sandra Harrison AZ 5.86m SILVER 
      
Shot Put M 60-64 Kenneth Swenson CA 9.19m GOLD 
  Jeff McDaniel AZ 9.10m SILVER 
  Vincent Orme AZ 8.75m BRONZE 
 M 70-74 Christopher Hamilton VT 11.81m GOLD 
  Richard Watson AZ 9.71m SILVER 
  Gary Spears AZ 9.30m BRONZE 
  Ronald Rankin CO 8.38m 4TH 
  Phillip Schlener ID 8.09m 5TH 
 M 80-84 Kenneth Baker NV 8.28m GOLD 
 M 85-89 Dieter Krause AZ 8.75m GOLD 
 M 90-94 James Leggitt TX 8.20m GOLD 
 M 95+ Lowery Smith MN 5.50m GOLD 

 


